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Deres ref  Vår ref Dato 

  OED  16/716 20. mai 2016 

  
 

  

 
To the licensees on the NCS 
 

(Unofficial translation) 
 
CORRECTIONS OF NORM PRICES Q4 2015 AND REVISED NORM PRICES FOR 
HEIDRUN NOVEMBER 2015 
 
We refer to the Petroleum Price Board's (PPB) letter dated 11. March 2016 regarding norm 
prices for Q4 2015.  
 
To set norm prices in Norwegian crowns (NOK), the PPB uses a calculation model. A 
software update resulted in a programming error in the rounding off of the PPBs calculations. 
This error has now been corrected. The PPB has therefore set new norm prices using the 
correct rounding method. However, the PPB has only adjusted the norm prices in the case 
where the change is in favor for the companies. Apologies that this error was not discovered 
before final norm prices were sent out.  
 
Furthermore, the PPB has received new information regarding sales of Heidrun in November 
2015. After a new assessment, the PPB has set new norm price differentials for Heidrun in 
November 2015. The price differentials for the rest of the quarter remains unchanged.  
 
Please find attached the PPBs new norm price assessments in NOK/bbl. The changes are 
marked in yellow.  
 
 
 
Yours sincerely,  
 
 
 
Trine-Lise Wilhelmsen 
Leader 
Petroleum Price Board 
 
 

PETROLEUMSPRISRÅDET  
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Copied to: 
Norwegian Ministry of Petroleum and Energy 
Norweigan Ministry of Finance 
Norwegian Directorate of Taxes 
Norwegian Petroleum Directorate 
National Audit Office 
Petroleum Tax Office 
 
 
Appendix: 
Appendix 1  Norm Price Differentials for 4Q 2015 (USD/bbl)  
 
Appendix 2 Draugen and Njord 4Q 2015  

Norm Price Differentials (USD/bbl) og Norm Prices (NOK/bbl)  
 
Appendix 3  Normprices 4Q 2015 (NOK/bbl) 
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Appendix 1  Norm Price Differentials for 4Q 2015 (USD/bbl)  
 

 
 
 
 
 
Appendix 2 Draugen and Njord 4Q 2015  

Norm Price Differentials (USD/bbl) og Norm Prices (NOK/bbl) 
 

 
  

ALVHEIM
EKOFISK
GRANE
GULLFAKS
HEIDRUN
JOTUN
NORNE
OSEBERG
SKARV
STATFJORD
TROLL
VOLVE
ÅSGARD

Normpris differensialer 4Q 2015 ($/fat)

Oktober November Desember
1,95 1,50 1,30

-3,55 -4,25 -5,00
0,55 0,60 0,30

-0,95 -0,80 -1,00

0,65 0,75 0,40
-1,40 -3,55 -2,80

0,45 0,25 -1,70
0,85 1,00 0,70

-0,80 -1,50 -1,15

0,80 0,30 0,30
0,00 0,15 -0,05
1,70 1,60 0,80

-5,25 -6,25

Bill of lading Diff. $/bbl Price NOK/fat

DRAUGEN

14.10.2015 -0,75 380,91         

12.11.2015 -0,85 353,07         

15.12.2015 -0,90 311,33         

NJORD

07.10.2015 -1,15 400,48         

29.10.2015 -1,15 395,15         

24.11.2015 -1,85 364,05         

27.12.2015 -1,50 304,31         

Norm Prices - Daily Differentials 4Q 2015
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Appendix 3  Normprices 4Q 2015 (NOK/bbl) 
 

Normpriser for ALVHEIM 4Q 2015 (NOK/fat) 

Oktober November Desember 

01.10.2015 432,43  01.11.2015 414,27 01.12.2015 364,37 

02.10.2015 437,60  02.11.2015 412,48 02.12.2015 360,75 

03.10.2015 437,60  03.11.2015 410,72 03.12.2015 355,31 

04.10.2015 437,60  04.11.2015 406,94 04.12.2015 349,08 

05.10.2015 437,25  05.11.2015 401,68 05.12.2015 349,08 

06.10.2015 432,01  06.11.2015 396,16 06.12.2015 349,08 

07.10.2015 425,63  07.11.2015 396,16 07.12.2015 344,58 

08.10.2015 417,80  08.11.2015 396,16 08.12.2015 340,55 

09.10.2015 413,47  09.11.2015 388,04 09.12.2015 336,99 

10.10.2015 413,47  10.11.2015 380,21 10.12.2015 334,67 

11.10.2015 413,47  11.11.2015 375,45 11.12.2015 335,40 

12.10.2015 407,92  12.11.2015 373,43 12.12.2015 335,40 

13.10.2015 404,35  13.11.2015 373,71 13.12.2015 335,40 

14.10.2015 402,80  14.11.2015 373,71 14.12.2015 334,23 

15.10.2015 401,83  15.11.2015 373,71 15.12.2015 330,60 

16.10.2015 400,24  16.11.2015 379,44 16.12.2015 329,63 

17.10.2015 400,24  17.11.2015 384,79 17.12.2015 329,87 

18.10.2015 400,24  18.11.2015 388,91 18.12.2015 328,90 

19.10.2015 402,14  19.11.2015 392,04 19.12.2015 328,90 

20.10.2015 403,42  20.11.2015 394,74 20.12.2015 328,90 

21.10.2015 408,82  21.11.2015 394,74 21.12.2015 329,61 

22.10.2015 415,66  22.11.2015 394,74 22.12.2015 330,51 

23.10.2015 419,96  23.11.2015 395,29 23.12.2015 331,49 

24.10.2015 419,96  24.11.2015 393,13 24.12.2015 328,86 

25.10.2015 419,96  25.11.2015 388,69 25.12.2015 328,86 

26.10.2015 421,40  26.11.2015 384,55 26.12.2015 328,86 

27.10.2015 425,25  27.11.2015 379,23 27.12.2015 328,86 

28.10.2015 424,13  28.11.2015 379,23 28.12.2015 330,52 

29.10.2015 421,55  29.11.2015 379,23 29.12.2015 326,72 

30.10.2015 418,10  30.11.2015 371,34 30.12.2015 323,26 

31.10.2015 418,10            31.12.2015 316,84 
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01.10.2015 420,79 01.11.2015 406,60 01.12.2015 355,75 

02.10.2015 426,06 02.11.2015 404,79 02.12.2015 352,11 

03.10.2015 426,06 03.11.2015 403,00 03.12.2015 346,66 

04.10.2015 426,06 04.11.2015 399,21 04.12.2015 340,39 

05.10.2015 425,80 05.11.2015 393,92 05.12.2015 340,39 

06.10.2015 420,62 06.11.2015 388,37 06.12.2015 340,39 

07.10.2015 414,27 07.11.2015 388,37 07.12.2015 335,87 

08.10.2015 406,48 08.11.2015 388,37 08.12.2015 331,87 

09.10.2015 402,14 09.11.2015 380,24 09.12.2015 328,31 

10.10.2015 402,14 10.11.2015 372,41 10.12.2015 325,95 

11.10.2015 402,14 11.11.2015 367,64 11.12.2015 326,68 

12.10.2015 396,58 12.11.2015 365,63 12.12.2015 326,68 

13.10.2015 393,02 13.11.2015 365,92 13.12.2015 326,68 

14.10.2015 391,45 14.11.2015 365,92 14.12.2015 325,49 

15.10.2015 390,44 15.11.2015 365,92 15.12.2015 321,84 

16.10.2015 388,78 16.11.2015 371,66 16.12.2015 320,87 

17.10.2015 388,78 17.11.2015 377,01 17.12.2015 321,13 

18.10.2015 388,78 18.11.2015 381,13 18.12.2015 320,17 

19.10.2015 390,60 19.11.2015 384,26 19.12.2015 320,17 

20.10.2015 391,79 20.11.2015 386,95 20.12.2015 320,17 

21.10.2015 397,09 21.11.2015 386,95 21.12.2015 320,88 

22.10.2015 403,83 22.11.2015 386,95 22.12.2015 321,76 

23.10.2015 408,08 23.11.2015 387,48 23.12.2015 322,72 

24.10.2015 408,08 24.11.2015 385,32 24.12.2015 320,09 

25.10.2015 408,08 25.11.2015 380,89 25.12.2015 320,09 

26.10.2015 409,49 26.11.2015 376,76 26.12.2015 320,09 

27.10.2015 413,34 27.11.2015 371,48 27.12.2015 320,09 

28.10.2015 412,20 28.11.2015 371,48 28.12.2015 321,71 

29.10.2015 409,63 29.11.2015 371,48 29.12.2015 317,85 

30.10.2015 406,18 30.11.2015 363,60 30.12.2015 314,36 

31.10.2015 406,18 31.12.2015 307,93 

Normpriser for EKOFISK 4Q 2015 (NOK/fat)

Oktober November Desember
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01.10.2015 386,72 01.11.2015 365,29 01.12.2015 310,04 

02.10.2015 392,27 02.11.2015 363,33 02.12.2015 306,29 

03.10.2015 392,27 03.11.2015 361,39 03.12.2015 300,81 

04.10.2015 392,27 04.11.2015 357,52 04.12.2015 294,30 

05.10.2015 392,26 05.11.2015 352,10 05.12.2015 294,30 

06.10.2015 387,25 06.11.2015 346,42 06.12.2015 294,30 

07.10.2015 381,00 07.11.2015 346,42 07.12.2015 289,69 

08.10.2015 373,31 08.11.2015 346,42 08.12.2015 285,86 

09.10.2015 368,96 09.11.2015 338,23 09.12.2015 282,28 

10.10.2015 368,96 10.11.2015 330,41 10.12.2015 279,76 

11.10.2015 368,96 11.11.2015 325,59 11.12.2015 280,43 

12.10.2015 363,36 12.11.2015 323,61 12.12.2015 280,43 

13.10.2015 359,83 13.11.2015 323,95 13.12.2015 280,43 

14.10.2015 358,21 14.11.2015 323,95 14.12.2015 279,15 

15.10.2015 357,08 15.11.2015 323,95 15.12.2015 275,42 

16.10.2015 355,22 16.11.2015 329,74 16.12.2015 274,47 

17.10.2015 355,22 17.11.2015 335,10 17.12.2015 274,80 

18.10.2015 355,22 18.11.2015 339,20 18.12.2015 273,94 

19.10.2015 356,81 19.11.2015 342,33 19.12.2015 273,94 

20.10.2015 357,72 20.11.2015 344,95 20.12.2015 273,94 

21.10.2015 362,74 21.11.2015 344,95 21.12.2015 274,64 

22.10.2015 369,18 22.11.2015 344,95 22.12.2015 275,41 

23.10.2015 373,28 23.11.2015 345,43 23.12.2015 276,24 

24.10.2015 373,28 24.11.2015 343,23 24.12.2015 273,61 

25.10.2015 373,28 25.11.2015 338,86 25.12.2015 273,61 

26.10.2015 374,62 26.11.2015 334,80 26.12.2015 273,61 

27.10.2015 378,43 27.11.2015 329,71 27.12.2015 273,61 

28.10.2015 377,27 28.11.2015 329,71 28.12.2015 274,99 

29.10.2015 374,71 29.11.2015 329,71 29.12.2015 270,84 

30.10.2015 371,25 30.11.2015 321,88 30.12.2015 267,23 

31.10.2015 371,25 31.12.2015 260,68 

Normpriser for GRANE 4Q 2015 (NOK/fat)

Oktober November Desember
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01.10.2015 421,62 01.11.2015 407,88 01.12.2015 356,61 

02.10.2015 426,88 02.11.2015 406,07 02.12.2015 352,97 

03.10.2015 426,88 03.11.2015 404,29 03.12.2015 347,52 

04.10.2015 426,88 04.11.2015 400,49 04.12.2015 341,26 

05.10.2015 426,62 05.11.2015 395,22 05.12.2015 341,26 

06.10.2015 421,43 06.11.2015 389,67 06.12.2015 341,26 

07.10.2015 415,08 07.11.2015 389,67 07.12.2015 336,74 

08.10.2015 407,29 08.11.2015 389,67 08.12.2015 332,74 

09.10.2015 402,95 09.11.2015 381,54 09.12.2015 329,18 

10.10.2015 402,95 10.11.2015 373,71 10.12.2015 326,82 

11.10.2015 402,95 11.11.2015 368,94 11.12.2015 327,55 

12.10.2015 397,39 12.11.2015 366,93 12.12.2015 327,55 

13.10.2015 393,83 13.11.2015 367,22 13.12.2015 327,55 

14.10.2015 392,26 14.11.2015 367,22 14.12.2015 326,36 

15.10.2015 391,26 15.11.2015 367,22 15.12.2015 322,71 

16.10.2015 389,60 16.11.2015 372,96 16.12.2015 321,75 

17.10.2015 389,60 17.11.2015 378,31 17.12.2015 322,00 

18.10.2015 389,60 18.11.2015 382,42 18.12.2015 321,05 

19.10.2015 391,42 19.11.2015 385,55 19.12.2015 321,05 

20.10.2015 392,62 20.11.2015 388,25 20.12.2015 321,05 

21.10.2015 397,93 21.11.2015 388,25 21.12.2015 321,76 

22.10.2015 404,68 22.11.2015 388,25 22.12.2015 322,64 

23.10.2015 408,93 23.11.2015 388,78 23.12.2015 323,60 

24.10.2015 408,93 24.11.2015 386,62 24.12.2015 320,97 

25.10.2015 408,93 25.11.2015 382,19 25.12.2015 320,97 

26.10.2015 410,34 26.11.2015 378,06 26.12.2015 320,97 

27.10.2015 414,19 27.11.2015 372,77 27.12.2015 320,97 

28.10.2015 413,05 28.11.2015 372,77 28.12.2015 322,59 

29.10.2015 410,48 29.11.2015 372,77 29.12.2015 318,73 

30.10.2015 407,03 30.11.2015 364,89 30.12.2015 315,25 

31.10.2015 407,03 31.12.2015 308,82 

Normpriser for GULLFAKS 4Q 2015 (NOK/fat)

Oktober November Desember
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01.10.2015 404,59 01.11.2015 371,25 01.12.2015 329,01 

02.10.2015 409,99 02.11.2015 369,31 02.12.2015 325,31 

03.10.2015 409,99 03.11.2015 367,40 03.12.2015 319,84 

04.10.2015 409,99 04.11.2015 363,54 04.12.2015 313,43 

05.10.2015 409,85 05.11.2015 358,14 05.12.2015 313,43 

06.10.2015 404,75 06.11.2015 352,48 06.12.2015 313,43 

07.10.2015 398,45 07.11.2015 352,48 07.12.2015 308,86 

08.10.2015 390,70 08.11.2015 352,48 08.12.2015 304,96 

09.10.2015 386,36 09.11.2015 344,29 09.12.2015 301,38 

10.10.2015 386,36 10.11.2015 336,47 10.12.2015 298,93 

11.10.2015 386,36 11.11.2015 331,66 11.12.2015 299,62 

12.10.2015 380,78 12.11.2015 329,68 12.12.2015 299,62 

13.10.2015 377,23 13.11.2015 330,01 13.12.2015 299,62 

14.10.2015 375,64 14.11.2015 330,01 14.12.2015 298,38 

15.10.2015 374,58 15.11.2015 330,01 15.12.2015 294,69 

16.10.2015 372,82 16.11.2015 335,79 16.12.2015 293,73 

17.10.2015 372,82 17.11.2015 341,15 17.12.2015 294,03 

18.10.2015 372,82 18.11.2015 345,25 18.12.2015 293,13 

19.10.2015 374,53 19.11.2015 348,38 19.12.2015 293,13 

20.10.2015 375,58 20.11.2015 351,01 20.12.2015 293,13 

21.10.2015 380,75 21.11.2015 351,01 21.12.2015 293,83 

22.10.2015 387,35 22.11.2015 351,01 22.12.2015 294,65 

23.10.2015 391,53 23.11.2015 351,50 23.12.2015 295,54 

24.10.2015 391,53 24.11.2015 349,30 24.12.2015 292,90 

25.10.2015 391,53 25.11.2015 344,92 25.12.2015 292,90 

26.10.2015 392,91 26.11.2015 340,85 26.12.2015 292,90 

27.10.2015 396,73 27.11.2015 335,74 27.12.2015 292,90 

28.10.2015 395,58 28.11.2015 335,74 28.12.2015 294,38 

29.10.2015 393,02 29.11.2015 335,74 29.12.2015 290,35 

30.10.2015 389,57 30.11.2015 327,91 30.12.2015 286,80 

31.10.2015 389,57 31.12.2015 280,29 

Normpriser for HEIDRUN 4Q 2015 (NOK/fat)

Oktober November Desember
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01.10.2015 408,33 01.11.2015 394,68 01.12.2015 344,54 

02.10.2015 413,70 02.11.2015 392,82 02.12.2015 340,87 

03.10.2015 413,70 03.11.2015 390,99 03.12.2015 335,41 

04.10.2015 413,70 04.11.2015 387,17 04.12.2015 329,08 

05.10.2015 413,53 05.11.2015 381,85 05.12.2015 329,08 

06.10.2015 408,41 06.11.2015 376,26 06.12.2015 329,08 

07.10.2015 402,10 07.11.2015 376,26 07.12.2015 324,54 

08.10.2015 394,34 08.11.2015 376,26 08.12.2015 320,58 

09.10.2015 390,00 09.11.2015 368,11 09.12.2015 317,02 

10.10.2015 390,00 10.11.2015 360,29 10.12.2015 314,62 

11.10.2015 390,00 11.11.2015 355,50 11.12.2015 315,33 

12.10.2015 384,43 12.11.2015 353,50 12.12.2015 315,33 

13.10.2015 380,88 13.11.2015 353,80 13.12.2015 315,33 

14.10.2015 379,29 14.11.2015 353,80 14.12.2015 314,12 

15.10.2015 378,24 15.11.2015 353,80 15.12.2015 310,45 

16.10.2015 376,50 16.11.2015 359,56 16.12.2015 309,49 

17.10.2015 376,50 17.11.2015 364,91 17.12.2015 309,76 

18.10.2015 376,50 18.11.2015 369,03 18.12.2015 308,83 

19.10.2015 378,24 19.11.2015 372,15 19.12.2015 308,83 

20.10.2015 379,32 20.11.2015 374,83 20.12.2015 308,83 

21.10.2015 384,52 21.11.2015 374,83 21.12.2015 309,54 

22.10.2015 391,15 22.11.2015 374,83 22.12.2015 310,39 

23.10.2015 395,35 23.11.2015 375,34 23.12.2015 311,32 

24.10.2015 395,35 24.11.2015 373,17 24.12.2015 308,69 

25.10.2015 395,35 25.11.2015 368,76 25.12.2015 308,69 

26.10.2015 396,73 26.11.2015 364,65 26.12.2015 308,69 

27.10.2015 400,56 27.11.2015 359,42 27.12.2015 308,69 

28.10.2015 399,42 28.11.2015 359,42 28.12.2015 310,25 

29.10.2015 396,85 29.11.2015 359,42 29.12.2015 306,32 

30.10.2015 393,40 30.11.2015 351,56 30.12.2015 302,80 

31.10.2015 393,40 -      31.12.2015 296,34 

Normpriser for JOTUN 4Q 2015 (NOK/fat)

Oktober November Desember
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01.10.2015 419,96 01.11.2015 403,62 01.12.2015 338,50 

02.10.2015 425,24 02.11.2015 401,80 02.12.2015 334,82 

03.10.2015 425,24 03.11.2015 400,00 03.12.2015 329,36 

04.10.2015 425,24 04.11.2015 396,20 04.12.2015 323,00 

05.10.2015 424,98 05.11.2015 390,91 05.12.2015 323,00 

06.10.2015 419,81 06.11.2015 385,34 06.12.2015 323,00 

07.10.2015 413,46 07.11.2015 385,34 07.12.2015 318,44 

08.10.2015 405,67 08.11.2015 385,34 08.12.2015 314,51 

09.10.2015 401,33 09.11.2015 377,21 09.12.2015 310,94 

10.10.2015 401,33 10.11.2015 369,38 10.12.2015 308,52 

11.10.2015 401,33 11.11.2015 364,61 11.12.2015 309,22 

12.10.2015 395,77 12.11.2015 362,60 12.12.2015 309,22 

13.10.2015 392,21 13.11.2015 362,89 13.12.2015 309,22 

14.10.2015 390,64 14.11.2015 362,89 14.12.2015 308,00 

15.10.2015 389,63 15.11.2015 362,89 15.12.2015 304,32 

16.10.2015 387,96 16.11.2015 368,64 16.12.2015 303,36 

17.10.2015 387,96 17.11.2015 373,99 17.12.2015 303,64 

18.10.2015 387,96 18.11.2015 378,10 18.12.2015 302,73 

19.10.2015 389,78 19.11.2015 381,23 19.12.2015 302,73 

20.10.2015 390,96 20.11.2015 383,92 20.12.2015 302,73 

21.10.2015 396,25 21.11.2015 383,92 21.12.2015 303,43 

22.10.2015 402,99 22.11.2015 383,92 22.12.2015 304,27 

23.10.2015 407,23 23.11.2015 384,45 23.12.2015 305,18 

24.10.2015 407,23 24.11.2015 382,28 24.12.2015 302,55 

25.10.2015 407,23 25.11.2015 377,86 25.12.2015 302,55 

26.10.2015 408,64 26.11.2015 373,74 26.12.2015 302,55 

27.10.2015 412,48 27.11.2015 368,47 27.12.2015 302,55 

28.10.2015 411,35 28.11.2015 368,47 28.12.2015 304,08 

29.10.2015 408,78 29.11.2015 368,47 29.12.2015 300,11 

30.10.2015 405,32 30.11.2015 360,59 30.12.2015 296,58 

31.10.2015 405,32 31.12.2015 290,10 

Normpriser for NORNE 4Q 2015 (NOK/fat)

Oktober November Desember
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01.10.2015 423,29 01.11.2015 410,01 01.12.2015 359,20 

02.10.2015 428,53 02.11.2015 408,21 02.12.2015 355,56 

03.10.2015 428,53 03.11.2015 406,43 03.12.2015 350,12 

04.10.2015 428,53 04.11.2015 402,64 04.12.2015 343,87 

05.10.2015 428,25 05.11.2015 397,37 05.12.2015 343,87 

06.10.2015 423,06 06.11.2015 391,83 06.12.2015 343,87 

07.10.2015 416,71 07.11.2015 391,83 07.12.2015 339,35 

08.10.2015 408,90 08.11.2015 391,83 08.12.2015 335,34 

09.10.2015 404,57 09.11.2015 383,70 09.12.2015 331,78 

10.10.2015 404,57 10.11.2015 375,88 10.12.2015 329,44 

11.10.2015 404,57 11.11.2015 371,11 11.12.2015 330,17 

12.10.2015 399,01 12.11.2015 369,10 12.12.2015 330,17 

13.10.2015 395,45 13.11.2015 369,38 13.12.2015 330,17 

14.10.2015 393,88 14.11.2015 369,38 14.12.2015 328,98 

15.10.2015 392,88 15.11.2015 369,38 15.12.2015 325,34 

16.10.2015 391,24 16.11.2015 375,12 16.12.2015 324,37 

17.10.2015 391,24 17.11.2015 380,47 17.12.2015 324,62 

18.10.2015 391,24 18.11.2015 384,58 18.12.2015 323,66 

19.10.2015 393,07 19.11.2015 387,71 19.12.2015 323,66 

20.10.2015 394,28 20.11.2015 390,41 20.12.2015 323,66 

21.10.2015 399,60 21.11.2015 390,41 21.12.2015 324,37 

22.10.2015 406,37 22.11.2015 390,41 22.12.2015 325,26 

23.10.2015 410,63 23.11.2015 390,95 23.12.2015 326,23 

24.10.2015 410,63 24.11.2015 388,79 24.12.2015 323,60 

25.10.2015 410,63 25.11.2015 384,35 25.12.2015 323,60 

26.10.2015 412,04 26.11.2015 380,23 26.12.2015 323,60 

27.10.2015 415,89 27.11.2015 374,93 27.12.2015 323,60 

28.10.2015 414,75 28.11.2015 374,93 28.12.2015 325,23 

29.10.2015 412,18 29.11.2015 374,93 29.12.2015 321,39 

30.10.2015 408,73 30.11.2015 367,04 30.12.2015 317,92 

31.10.2015 408,73 31.12.2015 311,49 

Normpriser for OSEBERG 4Q 2015 (NOK/fat)

Oktober November Desember



 

Postadresse 
Postboks 
8148 Dep 
0033 OSLO 

Sekretariat
Analyse- og markedsseksjonen 
Olje- og energidepartementet 
Akersgata 55

Telefon
Sentralbord 22 24 90 90 
Sekretariat 22 24 62 40 
Telefax 22 24 95 65 

 

 

 
  

01.10.2015 422,87 01.11.2015 404,05 01.12.2015 355,75 

02.10.2015 428,12 02.11.2015 402,23 02.12.2015 352,11 

03.10.2015 428,12 03.11.2015 400,42 03.12.2015 346,66 

04.10.2015 428,12 04.11.2015 396,63 04.12.2015 340,39 

05.10.2015 427,85 05.11.2015 391,34 05.12.2015 340,39 

06.10.2015 422,65 06.11.2015 385,78 06.12.2015 340,39 

07.10.2015 416,30 07.11.2015 385,78 07.12.2015 335,87 

08.10.2015 408,50 08.11.2015 385,78 08.12.2015 331,87 

09.10.2015 404,16 09.11.2015 377,64 09.12.2015 328,31 

10.10.2015 404,16 10.11.2015 369,82 10.12.2015 325,95 

11.10.2015 404,16 11.11.2015 365,04 11.12.2015 326,68 

12.10.2015 398,60 12.11.2015 363,03 12.12.2015 326,68 

13.10.2015 395,04 13.11.2015 363,32 13.12.2015 326,68 

14.10.2015 393,48 14.11.2015 363,32 14.12.2015 325,49 

15.10.2015 392,48 15.11.2015 363,32 15.12.2015 321,84 

16.10.2015 390,83 16.11.2015 369,07 16.12.2015 320,87 

17.10.2015 390,83 17.11.2015 374,42 17.12.2015 321,13 

18.10.2015 390,83 18.11.2015 378,53 18.12.2015 320,17 

19.10.2015 392,66 19.11.2015 381,66 19.12.2015 320,17 

20.10.2015 393,87 20.11.2015 384,35 20.12.2015 320,17 

21.10.2015 399,18 21.11.2015 384,35 21.12.2015 320,88 

22.10.2015 405,94 22.11.2015 384,35 22.12.2015 321,76 

23.10.2015 410,20 23.11.2015 384,88 23.12.2015 322,72 

24.10.2015 410,20 24.11.2015 382,71 24.12.2015 320,09 

25.10.2015 410,20 25.11.2015 378,29 25.12.2015 320,09 

26.10.2015 411,62 26.11.2015 374,17 26.12.2015 320,09 

27.10.2015 415,46 27.11.2015 368,90 27.12.2015 320,09 

28.10.2015 414,33 28.11.2015 368,90 28.12.2015 321,71 

29.10.2015 411,76 29.11.2015 368,90 29.12.2015 317,85 

30.10.2015 408,31 30.11.2015 361,02 30.12.2015 314,36 

31.10.2015 408,31 31.12.2015 307,93 

Normpriser for SKARV 4Q 2015 (NOK/fat)

Oktober November Desember



 

Postadresse 
Postboks 
8148 Dep 
0033 OSLO 

Sekretariat
Analyse- og markedsseksjonen 
Olje- og energidepartementet 
Akersgata 55

Telefon
Sentralbord 22 24 90 90 
Sekretariat 22 24 62 40 
Telefax 22 24 95 65 

 

 

 
  

01.10.2015 416,22 01.11.2015 402,77 01.12.2015 352,73 

02.10.2015 421,53 02.11.2015 400,94 02.12.2015 349,08 

03.10.2015 421,53 03.11.2015 399,14 03.12.2015 343,63 

04.10.2015 421,53 04.11.2015 395,34 04.12.2015 337,35 

05.10.2015 421,30 05.11.2015 390,04 05.12.2015 337,35 

06.10.2015 416,14 06.11.2015 384,48 06.12.2015 337,35 

07.10.2015 409,81 07.11.2015 384,48 07.12.2015 332,82 

08.10.2015 402,03 08.11.2015 384,48 08.12.2015 328,83 

09.10.2015 397,69 09.11.2015 376,34 09.12.2015 325,27 

10.10.2015 397,69 10.11.2015 368,52 10.12.2015 322,90 

11.10.2015 397,69 11.11.2015 363,74 11.12.2015 323,62 

12.10.2015 392,12 12.11.2015 361,73 12.12.2015 323,62 

13.10.2015 388,57 13.11.2015 362,02 13.12.2015 323,62 

14.10.2015 386,99 14.11.2015 362,02 14.12.2015 322,43 

15.10.2015 385,97 15.11.2015 362,02 15.12.2015 318,77 

16.10.2015 384,28 16.11.2015 367,77 16.12.2015 317,81 

17.10.2015 384,28 17.11.2015 373,12 17.12.2015 318,07 

18.10.2015 384,28 18.11.2015 377,24 18.12.2015 317,12 

19.10.2015 386,07 19.11.2015 380,37 19.12.2015 317,12 

20.10.2015 387,22 20.11.2015 383,05 20.12.2015 317,12 

21.10.2015 392,48 21.11.2015 383,05 21.12.2015 317,83 

22.10.2015 399,18 22.11.2015 383,05 22.12.2015 318,70 

23.10.2015 403,41 23.11.2015 383,58 23.12.2015 319,65 

24.10.2015 403,41 24.11.2015 381,41 24.12.2015 317,02 

25.10.2015 403,41 25.11.2015 376,99 25.12.2015 317,02 

26.10.2015 404,81 26.11.2015 372,87 26.12.2015 317,02 

27.10.2015 408,65 27.11.2015 367,61 27.12.2015 317,02 

28.10.2015 407,51 28.11.2015 367,61 28.12.2015 318,62 

29.10.2015 404,95 29.11.2015 367,61 29.12.2015 314,74 

30.10.2015 401,49 30.11.2015 359,73 30.12.2015 311,25 

31.10.2015 401,49 31.12.2015 304,81 

Normpriser for STATFJORD 4Q 2015 (NOK/fat)

Oktober November Desember



 

Postadresse 
Postboks 
8148 Dep 
0033 OSLO 

Sekretariat
Analyse- og markedsseksjonen 
Olje- og energidepartementet 
Akersgata 55

Telefon
Sentralbord 22 24 90 90 
Sekretariat 22 24 62 40 
Telefax 22 24 95 65 

 

 

 
  

01.10.2015 430,35 01.11.2015 415,12 01.12.2015 360,06 

02.10.2015 435,54 02.11.2015 413,34 02.12.2015 356,43 

03.10.2015 435,54 03.11.2015 411,58 03.12.2015 350,98 

04.10.2015 435,54 04.11.2015 407,80 04.12.2015 344,74 

05.10.2015 435,21 05.11.2015 402,55 05.12.2015 344,74 

06.10.2015 429,98 06.11.2015 397,02 06.12.2015 344,74 

07.10.2015 423,60 07.11.2015 397,02 07.12.2015 340,22 

08.10.2015 415,78 08.11.2015 397,02 08.12.2015 336,21 

09.10.2015 411,44 09.11.2015 388,90 09.12.2015 332,65 

10.10.2015 411,44 10.11.2015 381,08 10.12.2015 330,31 

11.10.2015 411,44 11.11.2015 376,31 11.12.2015 331,04 

12.10.2015 405,90 12.11.2015 374,30 12.12.2015 331,04 

13.10.2015 402,33 13.11.2015 374,57 13.12.2015 331,04 

14.10.2015 400,77 14.11.2015 374,57 14.12.2015 329,86 

15.10.2015 399,80 15.11.2015 374,57 15.12.2015 326,22 

16.10.2015 398,19 16.11.2015 380,31 16.12.2015 325,25 

17.10.2015 398,19 17.11.2015 385,65 17.12.2015 325,50 

18.10.2015 398,19 18.11.2015 389,77 18.12.2015 324,54 

19.10.2015 400,08 19.11.2015 392,90 19.12.2015 324,54 

20.10.2015 401,34 20.11.2015 395,61 20.12.2015 324,54 

21.10.2015 406,72 21.11.2015 395,61 21.12.2015 325,25 

22.10.2015 413,55 22.11.2015 395,61 22.12.2015 326,13 

23.10.2015 417,84 23.11.2015 396,15 23.12.2015 327,11 

24.10.2015 417,84 24.11.2015 393,99 24.12.2015 324,48 

25.10.2015 417,84 25.11.2015 389,55 25.12.2015 324,48 

26.10.2015 419,27 26.11.2015 385,42 26.12.2015 324,48 

27.10.2015 423,13 27.11.2015 380,10 27.12.2015 324,48 

28.10.2015 422,00 28.11.2015 380,10 28.12.2015 326,11 

29.10.2015 419,42 29.11.2015 380,10 29.12.2015 322,28 

30.10.2015 415,97 30.11.2015 372,20 30.12.2015 318,81 

31.10.2015 415,97 31.12.2015 312,38 

Normpriser for TROLL 4Q 2015 (NOK/fat)

Oktober November Desember



 

Postadresse 
Postboks 
8148 Dep 
0033 OSLO 

Sekretariat
Analyse- og markedsseksjonen 
Olje- og energidepartementet 
Akersgata 55

Telefon
Sentralbord 22 24 90 90 
Sekretariat 22 24 62 40 
Telefax 22 24 95 65 

 

 

 
  

01.11.2015 356,77 01.12.2015 299,26 

02.11.2015 354,78 02.12.2015 295,48 

03.11.2015 352,81 03.12.2015 290,00 

04.11.2015 348,93 04.12.2015 283,43 

05.11.2015 343,48 05.12.2015 283,43 

06.11.2015 337,77 06.12.2015 283,43 

07.11.2015 337,77 07.12.2015 278,80 

08.11.2015 337,77 08.12.2015 275,01 

09.11.2015 329,57 09.12.2015 271,42 

10.11.2015 321,75 10.12.2015 268,87 

11.11.2015 316,92 11.12.2015 269,52 

12.11.2015 314,95 12.12.2015 269,52 

13.11.2015 315,30 13.12.2015 269,52 

14.11.2015 315,30 14.12.2015 268,22 

15.11.2015 315,30 15.12.2015 264,48 

16.11.2015 321,10 16.12.2015 263,53 

17.11.2015 326,46 17.12.2015 263,88 

18.11.2015 330,56 18.12.2015 263,03 

19.11.2015 333,69 19.12.2015 263,03 

20.11.2015 336,29 20.12.2015 263,03 

21.11.2015 336,29 21.12.2015 263,73 

22.11.2015 336,29 22.12.2015 264,48 

23.11.2015 336,75 23.12.2015 265,28 

24.11.2015 334,55 24.12.2015 262,65 

25.11.2015 330,19 25.12.2015 262,65 

26.11.2015 326,14 26.12.2015 262,65 

27.11.2015 321,10 27.12.2015 262,65 

28.11.2015 321,10 28.12.2015 263,98 

29.11.2015 321,10 29.12.2015 259,76 

30.11.2015 313,28 30.12.2015 256,12 

31.12.2015 249,54 

Normpriser for VOLVE 4Q 2015 (NOK/fat)

Oktober November Desember



 

Postadresse 
Postboks 
8148 Dep 
0033 OSLO 

Sekretariat
Analyse- og markedsseksjonen 
Olje- og energidepartementet 
Akersgata 55

Telefon
Sentralbord 22 24 90 90 
Sekretariat 22 24 62 40 
Telefax 22 24 95 65 

 

 

 

01.10.2015 409,57 01.11.2015 388,71 01.12.2015 343,24 

02.10.2015 414,93 02.11.2015 386,84 02.12.2015 339,57 

03.10.2015 414,93 03.11.2015 384,98 03.12.2015 334,11 

04.10.2015 414,93 04.11.2015 381,16 04.12.2015 327,78 

05.10.2015 414,76 05.11.2015 375,82 05.12.2015 327,78 

06.10.2015 409,63 06.11.2015 370,21 06.12.2015 327,78 

07.10.2015 403,31 07.11.2015 370,21 07.12.2015 323,23 

08.10.2015 395,56 08.11.2015 370,21 08.12.2015 319,28 

09.10.2015 391,21 09.11.2015 362,05 09.12.2015 315,71 

10.10.2015 391,21 10.11.2015 354,23 10.12.2015 313,32 

11.10.2015 391,21 11.11.2015 349,43 11.12.2015 314,02 

12.10.2015 385,64 12.11.2015 347,44 12.12.2015 314,02 

13.10.2015 382,09 13.11.2015 347,75 13.12.2015 314,02 

14.10.2015 380,50 14.11.2015 347,75 14.12.2015 312,81 

15.10.2015 379,46 15.11.2015 347,75 15.12.2015 309,14 

16.10.2015 377,73 16.11.2015 353,51 16.12.2015 308,18 

17.10.2015 377,73 17.11.2015 358,86 17.12.2015 308,45 

18.10.2015 377,73 18.11.2015 362,97 18.12.2015 307,52 

19.10.2015 379,48 19.11.2015 366,10 19.12.2015 307,52 

20.10.2015 380,57 20.11.2015 368,76 20.12.2015 307,52 

21.10.2015 385,78 21.11.2015 368,76 21.12.2015 308,23 

22.10.2015 392,42 22.11.2015 368,76 22.12.2015 309,08 

23.10.2015 396,62 23.11.2015 369,27 23.12.2015 310,01 

24.10.2015 396,62 24.11.2015 367,09 24.12.2015 307,37 

25.10.2015 396,62 25.11.2015 362,69 25.12.2015 307,37 

26.10.2015 398,01 26.11.2015 358,59 26.12.2015 307,37 

27.10.2015 401,84 27.11.2015 353,40 27.12.2015 307,37 

28.10.2015 400,70 28.11.2015 353,40 28.12.2015 308,93 

29.10.2015 398,13 29.11.2015 353,40 29.12.2015 304,99 

30.10.2015 394,68 30.11.2015 345,54 30.12.2015 301,47 

31.10.2015 394,68 31.12.2015 295,00 

Normpriser for ÅSGARD 4Q 2015 (NOK/fat)

Oktober November Desember


